
行事　Events
2025年4月2日(水) 入学宣誓式・新入生履修指導(春季)

Apr 2 (Wed), 2025 Entrance Ceremony and Orientation for New Students

4月4日(金) ～ 8月4日(月) 前期授業
Apr 4 (Fri) - Aug 4 (Mon) First Semester

7月2日(水) ～ 7月8日(火) 研究基礎力試験(QE)
Jul 2 (Wed) - Jul 8 (Tue) Qualifying Examination (QE)

8月5日(火) ～ 9月30日(火) 夏季休業
Aug 5 (Tue) - Sep 30 (Tue) Summer Break

8月19日(火) ～ 8月21日(木) 第1 回学位論文研究発表会
Aug 19 (Tue) - Aug 21 (Thu) First Doctoral Dissertation Presentation

9月9日(火) ～ 9月12日(金) 集中講義(「テクニカルセミナー」)
Sep 9 (Tue) - Sep 12 (Fri) Intensive Lecture ("Technical Seminar")

10月1日(水) 学位授与式(秋季)
Oct 1 (Wed) Degree Conferment Ceremony (Autumn)

10月1日(水) 入学宣誓式・新入生履修指導(秋季)
Oct 1 (Wed) Entrance Ceremony and Orientation for New Students

10月2日(木) ～ 2026年2月16日(月) 後期授業
Oct 2 (Thu) - Feb 16 (Mon), 2026 Second Semester

10月25日(土) ～ 10月26日(日) 学園祭(若鮎祭)　※授業は休講
Oct 25 (Sat) - Oct 26 (Sun) University Festival (Wakaayu Festival) - No Classes

2025年12月23日(火) ～ 2026年1月4日(日) 冬季休業
Dec 23 (Tue), 2025 - Jan 4 (Sun), 2026 Winter Break

2月17日(火) ～ 2月20日(金) 第２回学位論文研究発表会
Feb 17 (Tue) - Feb 20 (Fri) Second Doctoral Dissertation Presentation

2月17日(火) ～ 3月31日(火) 春季休業
Feb 17 (Tue) - Mar 31 (Tue) Spring Break

3月19日(木) 学位授与式(春季)
Mar 19 (Thu) Degree Conferment Ceremony (Spring)

［備考　Notes］
1）定期健康診断の日程は、別途通知します。

The schedule for regular health check-ups will be notified separately.

2）その他、学年暦に変更があった場合は、その都度通知します。
Any changes to the academic calendar will be notified as needed.
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